
 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

Tender Title:  Sale of Used Sino Truck 
Tender Number:   
Bid Security:  NA 
Category:  Invitation for Bids 
Deadline:  01/07/24, 10am 

Solomon Water invites sealed tenders from interested parties for the Solomon Water used Sino Truck 
as per below details: 

 Registration number:   MC8043 
 Model & Model No:  Sino Truck, 223168E3625c1  
 Transmission:   Manual    
 Year of Manufacture:  2021 
 Current License expiry date: 30/04/2025 

 
Inspection of the vehicles can be done on Wednesdays and Fridays, 10am - 11am at Solomon Water 
Mataniko Yard (HCC) and tenderers are required to sign in at compound gate, tender notices are also 
available on the Solomon Water facebook page. 
Tenderers are to express your interest in writing clearly stating the Vehicle Resgistration number(s) 
you are bidding for, your contact details, bid amount and proof of funds (i.e., bank statement).  
For more information, call Solomon Water Procurement Team on 44700 ext 4659. 
 
Interested parties are to submit a completed tender document in a sealed envelope marked: 
 
“SW0082024 Tender for used vehicle”  
The Chief Executive Officer 
Solomon Water 
P O Box 1407 
Honiara 
Attn: Procurement 



 

All tender documents are to be submitted at the Tender Box located at Solomon Water BJS office – 
upstairs. 
Closing date for submission is 01/07/24, 10am. Tenders received after tender closing date and time 
will not be considered.  
 
Conditions of Tender: 

 Solomon Water is not bound to accept the highest nor any bid and reserves all the rights to 

reject all the bid submissions if necessary, 

 The preferred bidder will be given a period of 7 working days to present to SW cashier at BJS 

office the complete payment of the amount offered in their tender and failure to do so may 

result in SW offering the property to the next preferred tenderer.  SW will notify the first 

winner that he has been disqualified based on the grounds where he/she dishonoured the 

tender condition and the same chance will be given to the runner up. 

 SW will not negotiate further with any winner on the offer amount.  

 SW will not enter into any correspondence with any unsuccessful bidder.  

 


